
New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place      W = walker

5K Run/Walk Overall
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

1 1 20-29 OVR Nick Halden Arlington, TX 17:49

2 2 20-29 1 Robert Coehoorn Brandon 19:01

3 3 15-19 1 Alan Burkart Malone 19:23

4 4 30-39 1 Jeff Grotenhuis Slinger 19:38

5 1 30-39 OVR Jennifer Chaudoir Green Bay 19:41

6 5 40-49 1 Shawn Klysen Oshkosh 20:01

7 6 15-19 2 Matt Land Fond du Lac 20:08

8 7 30-39 2 Ryan Blick Fond du Lac 20:29

9 8 20-29 2 Robert Coleman Fond du Lac 20:33

10 9 20-29 3 Cody Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 21:04

11 10 40-49 2 Jim Schmidt Waukesha 21:22

12 11 40-49 3 Dan Meyer Plymouth 21:30

13 2 30-39 1 Amy Grotenhuis Slinger 21:31

14 12 40-49 4 Jerry Vetter Plymouth 21:57

15 13 50-59 1 Rob Busse Fond du Lac 22:05

16 14 30-39 3 Josiah Weatherspoon San Diego, CA 22:15

17 15 60-69 1 Peter Matthias Sheboygan 22:19

18 3 30-39 2 Jennifer Cashin Watertown 22:21

19 16 0-14 1 Cael Grotenhuis Slinger 22:22

20 17 50-59 2 Carey Woodward Fond du Lac 22:26

21 4 30-39 3 Racheal Bergmann Fond du Lac 22:37

22 18 30-39 4 Brent Perronne Sheboygan Falls 22:47

23 5 15-19 1 Maeve McDonald Oshkosh 22:53

24 19 30-39 5 Mattheu Permentier The Hague, NL 23:04

25 20 20-29 4 Jonathan Fedor Cleveland Heights, OH 23:13

26 21 40-49 5 Nick Zimmerman Rockford, IL 23:16

27 6 20-29 1 Shannon Thomaschaske Fond du Lac 23:18

28 22 20-29 5 Robert Roe New Holstein 23:41

29 23 50-59 3 Mark Hubert Sheboygan 23:43

30 24 15-19 3 Zach Mueller Fond du Lac 23:47

31 25 0-14 2 Sam Busse Fond du Lac 23:48

32 7 15-19 2 Abigail Busse Fond du Lac 23:49

33 26 70+ 1 Ron Brault Fond du Lac 23:54

34 27 20-29 6 Kenneth Hrabe North Fond du Lac 23:59

35 28 30-39 6 Andy Cashin Watertown 24:19

36 29 20-29 7 Jacob Del Ponte Germantown 24:21

37 30 50-59 4 David Pieper Fond du Lac 24:29

38 31 20-29 8 Philip Bomier Fond du Lac 24:36

39 32 50-59 5 Stephen Faris Fond du Lac 25:10

40 8 50-59 1 Kathy Ledden Fond du Lac 25:12

41 33 50-59 6 Robert Spannagle Sheboygan 25:13

42 34 40-49 6 Scott Buelke Plymouth 25:15

43 35 50-59 7 Don Freitag Marshall 25:19

44 36 15-19 4 Stephen Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 25:21

45 37 0-14 3 Mark Flood Oakfield 25:22

46 38 20-29 9 Evan Harbridge Fond du Lac 25:24

47 9 30-39 4 Jodi Gerth Beaver Dam 25:36

48 39 20-29 10 Michael Miller Mayville 25:41

49 40 50-59 8 Ray Del Ponte Germantown 25:59

50 10 40-49 1 Franara Radtke Ripon 26:20

51 41 15-19 5 Scott Lennerd Katy, TX 26:23

52 11 50-59 2 Evelyn McLean-Cowan Fond du Lac 26:30

53 12 0-14 1 Tirion Radtke Ripon 26:35

54 13 40-49 2 Vicki Lamond Lomira 26:50



55 14 15-19 3 Kayla Mueller Fond du Lac 26:59

56 15 40-49 3 Michelle Walters Sheboygan 27:11

57 42 50-59 9 Dale Ledden Fond du Lac 27:14

58 16 30-39 5 Andrea Brossard Beaver Dam 27:15

59 43 40-49 7 Jim Mueller Fond du Lac 27:16

60 44 50-59 10 William Fisher Sheboygan Falls 27:38

61 45 20-29 11 Nick Schroeter Milwaukee 27:39

62 46 40-49 8 Alan Schmitz Fox Lake 27:40

63 17 50-59 3 Lynn Kershisnik Rock Springs, WY 27:49

64 47 20-29 12 Jose De Leon Fond du Lac 27:55

65 18 20-29 2 Anna Ledden Fond du Lac 28:02

66 48 40-49 9 Joseph Zimmerman New York, NY 28:03

67 19 20-29 3 Amy Bayer Fond du Lac 28:05

68 20 30-39 6 Andrea Dobogai Fond du Lac 28:11

69 21 40-49 4 Christine Vetter Plymouth 28:15

70 22 40-49 5 Kathy Busse Fond du Lac 28:16

71 49 50-59 11 Brian Miller Oakfield 28:26

72 50 40-49 10 Matt Farra Pewaukee 28:42

73 51 40-49 11 Brian Henne Plymouth 28:46

74 23 20-29 4 Chelsea Hoelz Brownsville 28:54

75 24 40-49 6 Sara Cujak Fond du Lac 29:08

76 25 20-29 5 Megan Tautges Sheboygan Falls 29:21

77 52 40-49 12 Andrew Delzer West Bend 29:23

78 26 40-49 7 Kim Viglietti Glenbeulah 29:43

79 53 60-69 2 Richard Roth Appleton 30:00

80 27 15-19 4 MacKenzie McDonald Oshkosh 30:10

81 28 0-14 2 Kaylee Kornowski Green Bay 30:13

82 29 40-49 8 Michelle Klysen Oshkosh 30:18

83 30 50-59 4 Laurie Pieper Fond du Lac 30:23

84 31 50-59 5 Gail Martin Ripon 30:30

85 54 50-59 12 Mel Martin Ripon 30:35

86 55 60-69 3 Tom Swingen Fond du Lac 30:36

87 32 15-19 5 Natalie Del Ponte Germantown 30:37

88 33 15-19 6 Maggie Del Ponte Germantown 30:43

89 56 50-59 13 Jim Stenz Fond du Lac 31:09

90 34 40-49 9 Molly Liebelt Oakfield 31:11

91 57 40-49 13 Scott Liebelt Oakfield 31:14

92 35 30-39 7 Debra Lenz Lomira 31:21

93 36 20-29 6 Abby Schwebke Prior Lake, MN 31:22

94 58 0-14 4 Camron Van Loo Waupun 31:37

95 59 0-14 5 Joe Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 31:45

96 37 50-59 6 Susan Uecker-Case Green Bay 32:03

97 38 50-59 7 Lori Manteufel Omro 32:08

98 60 20-29 13 Kenan Tautges Sheboygan Falls 32:22

99 61 20-29 14 Sair Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 32:27

100 39 30-39 8 Julie Horsch Sheboygan 32:32

101 40 40-49 10 Natalie Hall Fond du Lac 32:38

102 41 40-49 11 Renee Eckberg Oakfield 32:47

103 62 50-59 14 Mark Schoenick Waupun 32:56

104 42 30-39 9 Lisa Gilles Malone 33:06

105 43 20-29 7 Nicole Kohlmann Lomira 33:09

106 44 15-19 7 Kimberly Majerus Campbellsport 33:11

107 45 40-49 12 Caryn Davi New York, NY 33:30

108 63 0-14 6 Zane Farra Pewaukee 33:31

109 46 20-29 8 Emily Liederbach Cleveland Heights, OH 33:45

110 64 40-49 14 Bob Gibson West Bend 34:05

111 47 30-39 10 Michelle Gardner Fond du Lac 34:22

112 48 40-49 13 Shari Sterba North Fond du Lac 34:55

113 49 40-49 14 Debbie Farra Pewaukee 34:58

114 50 50-59 8 Ruth Cunzenheim Fond du Lac 35:00

115 65 0-14 7 Dawson Farra Pewaukee 35:09

116 51 20-29 9 Heidi Wightman Byron, MN 35:16



117 52 0-14 3 Abby Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 35:19

118 53 30-39 11 Susan Buchanan Kernersville, NC 35:23

119 54 30-39 12 Beth Hietpas Cedarburg 35:27

120 55 40-49 15 Marie Oosterhouse Malone 36:01

121 66 40-49 15 Paul Oosterhouse Malone 36:02

122 67 20-29 15 Bruce Storms Fond du Lac 36:03

123 68 70+ 2 Jim Fahrbach Mt. Calvary 36:04

124 56 20-29 10 Alexys Oosterhouse Malone 36:10

125 69 20-29 16 Paul Oosterhouse Malone 36:27

126 57 30-39 13 Amy Medina Fond du Lac 36:41

127 58 0-14 4 Laura Del Ponte Germantown 36:42

128 59 50-59 9 Linda Del Ponte Germantown 36:59

129 70 40-49 16 Rich Dehrel Fond du Lac 37:20

130 60 40-49 16 Lisa Stageman Fond du Lac 37:21

131 61 30-39 14 Amy Schwartz Fond du Lac 37:24

132 71 20-29 17 Rogelio Encizo, Jr. Delavan 37:38

133 62 20-29 11 Anna Morgen Fond du Lac 37:39

134 63 40-49 17 Mally Henne Plymouth 38:20

135 64 30-39 15 Carol Van Loo Waupun 38:22

136 65 40-49 18 Sue Rodencal Fond du Lac 39:52

137 66 40-49 19 Christine Ahlswede Fond du Lac 41:05

138 72 30-39 7 Robert Horsch Sheboygan 41:09

139 67 20-29 12 Rikki Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 41:10

140 1 40-49 W Nancy Delzer West Bend 41:13

141 68 40-49 20 Tracy Tucker Fond du Lac 42:18

142 2 0-14 W Caray Franke Fond du Lac 42:39

143 69 0-14 5 Brianna Colton Fond du Lac 42:44

144 3 0-14 W Emily Ziegler Fond du Lac 43:20

145 70 50-59 10 Cindy Carter Appleton 43:21

146 4 50-59 W Sylvia McDonald Oshkosh 43:23

147 73 70+ 3 John Brophy Brookfield 44:13

148 5 0-14 W Karly Olig Fond du Lac 45:40

149 6 0-14 W Jaidyn Gilgenbach Fond du Lac 45:44

150 7 40-49 W Jolene Hoelz Brownsville 48:35

151 8 40-49 W Annette Nelson Oakfield 48:37

152 74 50-59 15 Eric Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 48:38

153 9 50-59 W Beth Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 48:40

154 1 50-59 W DJ McDonald Oshkosh 49:28

155 10 50-59 W Cindy Matznick Mt. Calvary

156 2 50-59 W Jeff Matznick Mt. Calvary



New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place      W = walker

5K Run Female
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

5 1 30-39 OVR Jennifer Chaudoir Green Bay 19:41

13 2 30-39 1 Amy Grotenhuis Slinger 21:31

18 3 30-39 2 Jennifer Cashin Watertown 22:21

21 4 30-39 3 Racheal Bergmann Fond du Lac 22:37

23 5 15-19 1 Maeve McDonald Oshkosh 22:53

27 6 20-29 1 Shannon Thomaschaske Fond du Lac 23:18

32 7 15-19 2 Abigail Busse Fond du Lac 23:49

40 8 50-59 1 Kathy Ledden Fond du Lac 25:12

47 9 30-39 4 Jodi Gerth Beaver Dam 25:36

50 10 40-49 1 Franara Radtke Ripon 26:20

52 11 50-59 2 Evelyn McLean-Cowan Fond du Lac 26:30

53 12 0-14 1 Tirion Radtke Ripon 26:35

54 13 40-49 2 Vicki Lamond Lomira 26:50

55 14 15-19 3 Kayla Mueller Fond du Lac 26:59

56 15 40-49 3 Michelle Walters Sheboygan 27:11

58 16 30-39 5 Andrea Brossard Beaver Dam 27:15

63 17 50-59 3 Lynn Kershisnik Rock Springs, WY 27:49

65 18 20-29 2 Anna Ledden Fond du Lac 28:02

67 19 20-29 3 Amy Bayer Fond du Lac 28:05

68 20 30-39 6 Andrea Dobogai Fond du Lac 28:11

69 21 40-49 4 Christine Vetter Plymouth 28:15

70 22 40-49 5 Kathy Busse Fond du Lac 28:16

74 23 20-29 4 Chelsea Hoelz Brownsville 28:54

75 24 40-49 6 Sara Cujak Fond du Lac 29:08

76 25 20-29 5 Megan Tautges Sheboygan Falls 29:21

78 26 40-49 7 Kim Viglietti Glenbeulah 29:43

80 27 15-19 4 MacKenzie McDonald Oshkosh 30:10

81 28 0-14 2 Kaylee Kornowski Green Bay 30:13

82 29 40-49 8 Michelle Klysen Oshkosh 30:18

83 30 50-59 4 Laurie Pieper Fond du Lac 30:23

84 31 50-59 5 Gail Martin Ripon 30:30

87 32 15-19 5 Natalie Del Ponte Germantown 30:37

88 33 15-19 6 Maggie Del Ponte Germantown 30:43

90 34 40-49 9 Molly Liebelt Oakfield 31:11

92 35 30-39 7 Debra Lenz Lomira 31:21

93 36 20-29 6 Abby Schwebke Prior Lake, MN 31:22

96 37 50-59 6 Susan Uecker-Case Green Bay 32:03

97 38 50-59 7 Lori Manteufel Omro 32:08

100 39 30-39 8 Julie Horsch Sheboygan 32:32

101 40 40-49 10 Natalie Hall Fond du Lac 32:38

102 41 40-49 11 Renee Eckberg Oakfield 32:47

104 42 30-39 9 Lisa Gilles Malone 33:06

105 43 20-29 7 Nicole Kohlmann Lomira 33:09

106 44 15-19 7 Kimberly Majerus Campbellsport 33:11

107 45 40-49 12 Caryn Davi New York, NY 33:30

109 46 20-29 8 Emily Liederbach Cleveland Heights, OH 33:45

111 47 30-39 10 Michelle Gardner Fond du Lac 34:22

112 48 40-49 13 Shari Sterba North Fond du Lac 34:55

113 49 40-49 14 Debbie Farra Pewaukee 34:58

114 50 50-59 8 Ruth Cunzenheim Fond du Lac 35:00

116 51 20-29 9 Heidi Wightman Byron, MN 35:16

117 52 0-14 3 Abby Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 35:19

118 53 30-39 11 Susan Buchanan Kernersville, NC 35:23

119 54 30-39 12 Beth Hietpas Cedarburg 35:27



120 55 40-49 15 Marie Oosterhouse Malone 36:01

124 56 20-29 10 Alexys Oosterhouse Malone 36:10

126 57 30-39 13 Amy Medina Fond du Lac 36:41

127 58 0-14 4 Laura Del Ponte Germantown 36:42

128 59 50-59 9 Linda Del Ponte Germantown 36:59

130 60 40-49 16 Lisa Stageman Fond du Lac 37:21

131 61 30-39 14 Amy Schwartz Fond du Lac 37:24

133 62 20-29 11 Anna Morgen Fond du Lac 37:39

134 63 40-49 17 Mally Henne Plymouth 38:20

135 64 30-39 15 Carol Van Loo Waupun 38:22

136 65 40-49 18 Sue Rodencal Fond du Lac 39:52

137 66 40-49 19 Christine Ahlswede Fond du Lac 41:05

139 67 20-29 12 Rikki Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 41:10

141 68 40-49 20 Tracy Tucker Fond du Lac 42:18

143 69 0-14 5 Brianna Colton Fond du Lac 42:44

145 70 50-59 10 Cindy Carter Appleton 43:21



New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place      W = walker

5K Run Male
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

1 1 20-29 OVR Nick Halden Arlington, TX 17:49

2 2 20-29 1 Robert Coehoorn Brandon 19:01

3 3 15-19 1 Alan Burkart Malone 19:23

4 4 30-39 1 Jeff Grotenhuis Slinger 19:38

6 5 40-49 1 Shawn Klysen Oshkosh 20:01

7 6 15-19 2 Matt Land Fond du Lac 20:08

8 7 30-39 2 Ryan Blick Fond du Lac 20:29

9 8 20-29 2 Robert Coleman Fond du Lac 20:33

10 9 20-29 3 Cody Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 21:04

11 10 40-49 2 Jim Schmidt Waukesha 21:22

12 11 40-49 3 Dan Meyer Plymouth 21:30

14 12 40-49 4 Jerry Vetter Plymouth 21:57

15 13 50-59 1 Rob Busse Fond du Lac 22:05

16 14 30-39 3 Josiah Weatherspoon San Diego, CA 22:15

17 15 60-69 1 Peter Matthias Sheboygan 22:19

19 16 0-14 1 Cael Grotenhuis Slinger 22:22

20 17 50-59 2 Carey Woodward Fond du Lac 22:26

22 18 30-39 4 Brent Perronne Sheboygan Falls 22:47

24 19 30-39 5 Mattheu Permentier The Hague, NL 23:04

25 20 20-29 4 Jonathan Fedor Cleveland Heights, OH 23:13

26 21 40-49 5 Nick Zimmerman Rockford, IL 23:16

28 22 20-29 5 Robert Roe New Holstein 23:41

29 23 50-59 3 Mark Hubert Sheboygan 23:43

30 24 15-19 3 Zach Mueller Fond du Lac 23:47

31 25 0-14 2 Sam Busse Fond du Lac 23:48

33 26 70+ 1 Ron Brault Fond du Lac 23:54

34 27 20-29 6 Kenneth Hrabe North Fond du Lac 23:59

35 28 30-39 6 Andy Cashin Watertown 24:19

36 29 20-29 7 Jacob Del Ponte Germantown 24:21

37 30 50-59 4 David Pieper Fond du Lac 24:29

38 31 20-29 8 Philip Bomier Fond du Lac 24:36

39 32 50-59 5 Stephen Faris Fond du Lac 25:10

41 33 50-59 6 Robert Spannagle Sheboygan 25:13

42 34 40-49 6 Scott Buelke Plymouth 25:15

43 35 50-59 7 Don Freitag Marshall 25:19

44 36 15-19 4 Stephen Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 25:21

45 37 0-14 3 Mark Flood Oakfield 25:22

46 38 20-29 9 Evan Harbridge Fond du Lac 25:24

48 39 20-29 10 Michael Miller Mayville 25:41

49 40 50-59 8 Ray Del Ponte Germantown 25:59

51 41 15-19 5 Scott Lennerd Katy, TX 26:23

57 42 50-59 9 Dale Ledden Fond du Lac 27:14

59 43 40-49 7 Jim Mueller Fond du Lac 27:16

60 44 50-59 10 William Fisher Sheboygan Falls 27:38

61 45 20-29 11 Nick Schroeter Milwaukee 27:39

62 46 40-49 8 Alan Schmitz Fox Lake 27:40

64 47 20-29 12 Jose De Leon Fond du Lac 27:55

66 48 40-49 9 Joseph Zimmerman New York, NY 28:03

71 49 50-59 11 Brian Miller Oakfield 28:26

72 50 40-49 10 Matt Farra Pewaukee 28:42

73 51 40-49 11 Brian Henne Plymouth 28:46

77 52 40-49 12 Andrew Delzer West Bend 29:23

79 53 60-69 2 Richard Roth Appleton 30:00

85 54 50-59 12 Mel Martin Ripon 30:35



86 55 60-69 3 Tom Swingen Fond du Lac 30:36

89 56 50-59 13 Jim Stenz Fond du Lac 31:09

91 57 40-49 13 Scott Liebelt Oakfield 31:14

94 58 0-14 4 Camron Van Loo Waupun 31:37

95 59 0-14 5 Joe Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 31:45

98 60 20-29 13 Kenan Tautges Sheboygan Falls 32:22

99 61 20-29 14 Sair Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 32:27

103 62 50-59 14 Mark Schoenick Waupun 32:56

108 63 0-14 6 Zane Farra Pewaukee 33:31

110 64 40-49 14 Bob Gibson West Bend 34:05

115 65 0-14 7 Dawson Farra Pewaukee 35:09

121 66 40-49 15 Paul Oosterhouse Malone 36:02

122 67 20-29 15 Bruce Storms Fond du Lac 36:03

123 68 70+ 2 Jim Fahrbach Mt. Calvary 36:04

125 69 20-29 16 Paul Oosterhouse Malone 36:27

129 70 40-49 16 Rich Dehrel Fond du Lac 37:20

132 71 20-29 17 Rogelio Encizo, Jr. Delavan 37:38

138 72 30-39 7 Robert Horsch Sheboygan 41:09

147 73 70+ 3 John Brophy Brookfield 44:13

152 74 50-59 15 Eric Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 48:38



New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place      W = walker

5K Walk Female
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

140 1 40-49 W Nancy Delzer West Bend 41:13

142 2 0-14 W Caray Franke Fond du Lac 42:39

144 3 0-14 W Emily Ziegler Fond du Lac 43:20

146 4 50-59 W Sylvia McDonald Oshkosh 43:23

148 5 0-14 W Karly Olig Fond du Lac 45:40

149 6 0-14 W Jaidyn Gilgenbach Fond du Lac 45:44

150 7 40-49 W Jolene Hoelz Brownsville 48:35

151 8 40-49 W Annette Nelson Oakfield 48:37

153 9 50-59 W Beth Liederbach Sheboygan Falls 48:40

155 10 50-59 W Cindy Matznick Mt. Calvary

New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place      W = walker

5K Walk Male
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

154 1 50-59 W DJ McDonald Oshkosh 49:28

156 2 50-59 W Jeff Matznick Mt. Calvary



New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/2 Mile Kids Run 12 & Under Overall
OP GP Name City Time

1 1 Noah Schoenbach Fond du Lac 3:23

2 2 Logan Grotenhuis Slinger 3:24

3 3 Robbi Horsch Sheboygan 3:59

4 1 Sydnie Meyer Plymouth 4:00

5 4 Reed Grotenhuis Slinger 4:40

6 2 Alyia Van Loo Slinger 4:42

7 Unknown participant 4:55

8 3 Lauren Grotenhuis Slinger 6:08

9 5 Julian Horsch Sheboygan 6:15

10 Unknown participant 6:18

New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/2 Mile Kids Run 12 & Under Female
OP GP Name City Time

4 1 Sydnie Meyer Plymouth 4:00

6 2 Alyia Van Loo Slinger 4:42

8 3 Lauren Grotenhuis Slinger 6:08

New Year's Eve Chilly Chili Run/Walk

Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Marian University - Hornung Student Center - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/2 Mile Kids Run 12 & Under Male
OP GP Name City Time

1 1 Noah Schoenbach Fond du Lac 3:23

2 2 Logan Grotenhuis Slinger 3:24

3 3 Robbi Horsch Sheboygan 3:59

5 4 Reed Grotenhuis Slinger 4:40

9 5 Julian Horsch Sheboygan 6:15


